#### P 520 285 947

#### RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

± U.S.G.P.O. 1989-2	(See neverse)		
34-55	Sent to Russ Giambrone		•
P.O. 1989-2	Street and No. Safety Kleen Corp. P.O. State and ZIP Code		-:
⇔U.S.G	Postage	S	2
	Certified Fee	,	
	Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
10	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered		
lune 1985	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery		1
Jung	TOTAL Postage and Fees	s	

·	
SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional s 3 and 4.	services are desired, and complete items
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse:	side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services	s are available. Consult postmaster for fees
and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.  1. □ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's addressee's	
(Exira charge),	(Extra charge)
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number
Mr. Russ Giambrone, Branch Mgr.	P 520 285 947
Safety Kleen Corporation	Type of Service:
161 Industrial Loop SoundRTHEAST 1	Insured Insured
Orange Bark, FL 320750 COCT	COD Return Receipt
	for Merchandise
MAYUL S DEC 50°	Always colain signature of addressee
	STOCKED BATE DELYERED.
5. Signature – Addressee	8. Actificates s Adoces (ONLY if
×	U TENED TO SE
6. Signature - Agent DER-JACKSC	NVELE 33 (2)
<b>x</b>	13
7. Date of Delivery,	MIAM
Log 12-6-91	Hu Ju
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 +U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

## UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE OFFICIAL BUSINESS

#### SENDER INSTRUCTIONS

Print your name, address and ZIP Code in the space below.
• Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4 on the

- reverse.

  Attach to front of article if space permits, otherwise affix to back of article.
- Endorse article "Return Receipt Requested" adjacent to number.





PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, \$300

RETURN

TO



Print Sender's name, address, and ZIP Code in the space below.

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION

NORTHEAST DISTRICT

7825 BAYMEADOWS WAY, SUITE B-200 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32256-7577

DEDYDUMENTO	$\Delta \mathbf{r}$	ENVIRONMENT	λ. <b>Τ</b>	DECIII	A M T O N
DEPARTMENT	Ur	ENVIRONMENTA	$\alpha_{11}$	- KEGUL	ATTON

INTEROFFICE	MITHIAGRANISTM
THILLICH	THETOTOM

To:_	till	
To:_	V	
To:_		
To:_		

#### NORTHEAST DISTRICT - JACKSONVILLE

\*TO:

Don Trussell, Hazardous Waste Section, Tallahassee

THROUGH:

Ashwin B. Patel Ash

Vicky G. ValadevW

FROM:

Herb Collado W

DATE:

October 30, 1991

SUBJECT:

Safety Kleen Corporation

Hazardous Waste Inspection of October 22, 1991

Dava County - FLD 980 847 214

Attached is subject inspection report.

\* Land Ban

HC:ps

Attachments





### Florida Department of Environmental Regulation

Northeast District • Suite B200, 7825 Baymeadows Way • Jacksonville, Florida 32256-7577

Lawton Chiles. Governor

Carol M. Browner, Secretary

December 5, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT

Mr. Russ Giambrone, Branch Manager Safety Kleen Corporation 161 Industrial Loop South Orange Park, Florida

Dear Mr. Giambrone:

Warning Letter No. WL91-0285HW10NED Class II Hazardous Waste Violations DER/EPA ID FLD Non-Notifier Clay County - Hazardous Waste

A hazardous waste compliance inspection was conducted at your facility on October 22, 1991. This inspection was conducted under the authority of Section 403.091, Florida Statutes, and Chapter 403, Part IV, Florida Statutes, in order to determine the compliance status of your facility with Title 40 Code of Federal Regulations Parts 260 through 268, as adopted in Florida Administrative Code Chapter 17-730.

During this inspection, possible violations of rules regarding hazardous waste management were noted. These possible violations are described in the "Summary of Violations" section of the attached inspection report.

You are requested to contact Herb Collado of this office at (904) 448-4320 within 10 calendar days of receipt of this Warning Letter to arrange a meeting with Department personnel to discuss the issues raised in this Warning Letter. You may wish to consult an attorney and to have the attorney attend the meeting with the Department.

PLEASE BE ADVISED that this Warning Letter is part of an agency investigation preliminary to agency action in accordance with Section 120.57(4), Florida Statutes. The purpose of this letter is to advise you of potential violations and to set up a meeting to discuss possible resolutions to any potential violations that may have occurred for which you may be responsible. If after



Mr. Russ Giambrone
Warning Letter No. WL91-0285HW10NED
Page Two

further investigation, the Department determines that the violations occurred you may resolve the violations by correcting the violations or, in some cases, by providing an acceptable time schedule within which the violations will be corrected.

Failure to respond in writing in 10 days may result in the initiation of a formal administrative enforcement proceedings through the issuance of a Notice of Violation and the assessment of penalties. If the Department issues a Notice of Violation, and you are named as a party, you will be informed of your rights to contest any determination made by the Department in the Notice of Violation.

Sincerely,

Ernest E. Frey, P.E

Director of District Management

EF:HC:ps

Enclosure



## Florida Department of Environmental Regulation

Northeast District • Suite B200, 7825 Baymeadows Way • Jacksonville, Florida 32256-7577

Lawton Chiles, Governor Carol M. Browner, Secretary

#### HAZARDOUS WASTE INSPECTION REPORT

1.	INSPECTION REPORTCOMPLAINT XX ROUTINEFOLLOW-UPPERMITTING
	FACILITY NAME Safety Kleen Corporation DER/EPA ID FLD 980 847 214
	STREET ADDRESS 161 Industrial Loop South, Orange Park, FL 32073
	MAILING ADDRESS Same
	COUNTY Clay PHONE (904) 264-2607 DATE 10/22/91 TIME 10:00 AM
	TYPE OF FACILITY:
	nerator StatusStorageTreatment_Conditionally ExemptXX ContainerTank_Small QuantityXX TankLand Treatment_GeneratorWaste PileThermal_(100-1000 kg/month)Surface ImpoundmentChem/Phys/BioGenerator (>1000kg/mo)Incinerator_Non-HandlerSurface Impoundment
XX	Transfer Facility  Disposal Landfill Surface Impoundment Waste Pile  Non-Handler Non-Handler Waste Pile
2.	Applicable Regulations:
	40 CFR 261.5_XX_40 CFR 262_XX_40 CFR 263_XX_40 CFR 26440 CFR 265
3.	Responsible Official: Russ Giambrone, Branch Manager
4.	Survey Participants & Principal Inspector: Russ Giambrone, SK Andy Gaugler, SK Herb Collado, FDER Pamela Fellabaum, FDER
5.	Facility Latitude: 30°10'25"  Longitude: 81°42'27"  Section: NE \( \frac{1}{2} \) Section 8  Township: 4S  Range: 27W
6.	Type of Ownership: FEDERAL STATE COUNTY MUNICIPAL PRIVATE
7.	Permit No.: <u>HO10-119940</u> Date Issued: <u>7/7/87</u> Exp. Date: <u>7/6/92</u>
8.	<pre>Pre-arranged Inspection: Yes XX No</pre>

 Administration
 448-4300

 Air
 448-4310

 Waste Management
 448-4320



Safety Kleen Corporation Hazardous Waste Inspection of October 22, 1991

#### PROCESS DESCRIPTION:

Safety Kleen is a nationwide corporation that distributes mineral spirits, immersion cleaner, perchloroethylene, and lacquer thinner to its various customers. Permitted hazardous waste units include a storage tank and a container storage area.

Mineral spirits is used as a parts washer solvent. When the material becomes spent, it is picked up by Safety Kleen and replaced with new product. The waste solvent is transported from the customer back to Safety Kleen and deposited in one of the hoppers located in the main facility building. Since the last inspection (October 17, 1990), Safety Kleen has added one additional automatic barrel washer to the system. The solid material from the drums is retained in the hoppers while the spent mineral spirits (D001) is pumped into a 15,000 gallon above ground tank. All of the liquid from the barrel washers is also directed into the hopper.

The following drums were observed in the permitted container storage area:

- 1. Eleven 16-gallon drums of corncob absorbent (D008, D018, D039) from an on-site spill clean up operation. The spill occurred on October 15, 1991. The Department was notified of the spill.
- 2. Ten 16-gallon canisters of FOO2 perchloroethylene filters.
- 3. Seven 15-gallon drums of F002 perchloroethylene filters.
- 4. Four 16-gallon drums of F002 perchloroethylene sludge.
- 5. Seven 16-gallon drums of F002/F004 immersion cleaner (old formula).
- 6. Seventeen 16-gallon drums of D006/D007/D018 immersion cleaner.
- 7. Seven 16-gallon drums of D001 barrel washer sludge. The facility generates about eight such drums per week from the barrel washers cleaning operation.
- Fourteen 16-gallon drums of used oil filters. The filters will be sent for recycling.

All of the drums were properly labeled and dated.

The hazardous waste storage tank contained waste mineral spirits from the barrel washers operation. The label "Hazardous Waste" was faded (Photo 1). The tank alarms were in proper working order.

Safety Kleen Corporation Hazardous Waste Inspection of October 22, 1991 Page Two

A 15,000 gallon above ground storage tank is located north of the permitted hazardous waste storage tank. The tank is used to store spent ethylene glycol anti-freeze mixtures, prior to transporting to the Safety Kleen recycling center in Virginia. The tank is not currently permitted by the State of Florida. Safety Kleen submitted a revised permit application to EPA dated March 22, 1991 that includes the ethylene glycol/anti-freeze mixtures storage tank, as a newly regulated unit under the TC rule.

Safety Kleen distributes lacquer thinner (F003/F005) containing toluene, xylene, methyl ethyl ketone (MEK), and acetone. Waste lacquer thinner is stored in the two small buildings behind the main facility building. Both of these small buildings are operated as transfer facilities. One of the buildings contained the following wastes:

- 1. One 16-gallon drum of F003/F005/D006/D007 waste paint/lacquer thinner dated October 3, 1991.
- 2. Five 16-gallon drums of F003/F005/D006/D007 waste paint/lacquer thinner dated October 17, 1991.
- 3. Two 16-gallon drums of F003/F005/D006/D007 waste paint/lacquer thinner dated October 21, 1991.
- 4. One 16-gallon drum of F003/F005/D006/D007 waste paint/lacquer thinner dated September 30, 1991.
- 5. One 5-gallon container of F003/F005/D006/D007 waste paint/lacquer thinner dated October 18, 1991.
- 6. Two 5-gallon containers of F003/F005/D006/D007 waste paint/lacquer thinner dated October 11, 1991.
- 7. One 5-gallon container of F003/F005/D006/D007 waste paint/lacquer thinner dated October 3, 1991.
- 8. One 5-gallon container of F003/F005/D006/D007 waste paint/lacquer thinner dated October 21, 1991.

All were labeled and dated. Adequate aisle space was not provided between the containers of waste in the transfer facility for the unobstructed movement of personnel (Photos 2 & 3).

Safety Kleen Corporation Hazardous Waste Inspection of October 22, 1991 Page Three

No wastes were stored in the other transfer facility building at the time of this inspection.

A review of the facility's operating records found them in order except for the waste minimization certification. Adequate Land Ban documents accompanied each manifest.

#### Additional Areas of Concern:

- Three containers had been returned to the transfer facility from the intended TSD because Safety Kleen did not have the required authorization from the State of South Carolina to accept the waste. One 16-gallon drum and one 5-gallon container from the Coca Cola Bottling Company (SQG) were manifested to Safety Kleen in Lexington, South Carolina on October 11, 1991, but were rejected by the TSD and returned to Safety Kleen Orange Park on October 16, 1991. One 16-gallon container from the Trident Nuclear Submarine Base in King's Bay, Georgia was manifested on October 2, 1991, but was also rejected by the TSD and returned to Safety Kleen on October 16, 1991. Photos 2 and 3 show these three containers. Safety Kleen should make the necessary changes to its operating procedures to ensure that waste transported into its transfer facility has already been approved by the receiving State. (The two 5-gallon containers over the 10 day limit for transfer facilities were from MAACO, a Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator of hazardous waste.)
- 2. With less than one month remaining in calendar year 1991, this facility has not yet filed the waste minimization certification for 1990.

Safety Kleen Corporation Hazardous Waste Inspection of October 22, 1991 Page Four

#### SUMMARY OF VIOLATIONS

The following are violations of the Florida Administrative Code Chapter 17-730.160, and 17-730.180 which adopt and incorporate by reference Title 40 Code of Federal Regulations Parts 262, 264 and 265.

#### 40 CFR 262.34(a)(3) Accumulation Time

- (a) Except as provided in paragraphs (d), (e), and (f) of this section, a generator may accumulate hazardous waste on-site for 90 days or less without a permit or without having interim status provided that:
  - (3) While being accumulated on-site, each container and tank is labeled or marked clearly with the words, "Hazardous Waste"; and

<u>VIOLATION:</u> The "Hazardous Waste" label has faded on the D001 waste mineral spirits storage tank.

#### 40 CFR 264.73(b)(9) Operating Record

- (b) The following information must be recorded as it becomes available, and maintained in the operating record until closure of the facility:
  - (9) A certification by the permittee no less often than annually, that the permittee has a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of hazardous waste that he generates to the degree determined by the permittee to be economically practicable; and the proposed method of treatment, storage or disposal is that practicable method currently available to the permittee which minimizes the present and future treat to human health and the environment.

<u>VIOLATION</u>: Facility was not able to locate the annual waste minimization certification in its operating record during the inspection.

#### 40 CFR 265.35 - Required Aisle Space

The owner or operator must maintain aisle space to allow the unobstructed movement of personnel, fire protection equipment, spill control equipment, and decontamination equipment to any area of facility operation in an emergency, unless aisle space is not needed for any of these purposes.

<u>VIOLATION:</u> Facility did not provide adequate aisle space for the containers in the transfer facility building.

Safety Kleen Corporation Hazardous Waste Inspection of October 22, 1991 Page Four

#### RECOMMENDED CORRECTIVE ACTIONS

40 CFR 262.34(a)(3) - On December 2, 1991, facility informed the Department that a new hazardous waste label has been installed on the storage tank. Henceforth, facility shall ensure

that the label is properly maintained.

40 CFR 264.73(b)(9) - The Department received a copy of the 1989 waste

minimization certification dated February 21, 1990, by facsimile on December 2, 1991. Henceforth, facility

shall ensure that all required documents are

maintained in the operating record.

40 CFR 265.35 - On December 2, 1991, facility informed the Department that adequate aisle space has been provided for all

containers in the transfer facility. Henceforth, facility shall ensure that adequate aisle space is

maintained.



PHOTO NO. 1

OCTOBER 22, 1991



PHOTO NO. 2

PHOTO BY P. FELLABAUM OCTOBER 22, 1991



PHOTO NO. 3

PHOTO BY P. FELLA BAUM OCTOBER 22,1991

#### PARTS WASHER SERVICE

#### 105 and 140 Solvents:

SKDOT #501 Waste Petroleum Naptha
Combustible Liquid UN1255 (ERG #27)(D001)

In Section I and/or J: D001, D018 and D039

#### Dumpster Mud:

SKDOT #527 RQ Waste Petroleum Naphtha
Combustible Liquid UN1255 (ERG #27)(D001,D006,D007)

In Section T and/or J: D001, D006, D007, D008, D039

#### Old Imersion Cleaner 609:

SKDOT #503 RQ Waste Compound, Cleaning, Liquid Corrosive Material NA1760 (ERG #60)(F002,D006,D007,D022)

In Section I and/or J: F002, F004, D006, D007, D008, D022

#### New Immersion Cleaner 699:

SKDOT #566 RQ Waste Compound, Cleaning Liquid Corrosive Material NA1760 (ERG #60)(D006,D007,D018)

In Section I and/or J: D006, D007, D008, D018, D021, D027, D039, D040

#### DRY CLEANING SERVICE

#### Petroleum Naphtha:

SKDOT #569 RQ Waste Petroleum Naphtha
Combustible Liquid UN1255 (ERG:#27)(D001)

In Section I and/or J: D001, D039

#### Perchloroethylene (Perc):

SKDOT #506 RQ Waste Perchloroethylene ORM-A NA1897 (ERG #74)(F002)

In Section I and/or J: F002

#### 1-1-1 Trichloethane:

SKDOT #513 Waste 1,1,1-Trichloroethane ORM-A UN2831 (ERG #74)(F002)

In Section I and/or J: F002

#### Trichlorotrifluoroethane (Freon):

SKDOT #521 RQ Hazardous Waste, Liquid, N.O.S. (Trichlorotrifluoroethane) NA9189 (ERG #31)(F002)

In Section I and/or J: F002

#### C

#### PAINT REFINISHING SERVICE

#### Paint Related Waste:

SKDOT #523 RQ Waste Paint Related Material Flammable Liquid UN1263 (ERG #26)(F005,D006,D007)

In Section I and/or J: F005, F003, D001, D006, D007, D008

#### ANTIFREEZE

#### Antifreeze:

SKDOT #1162 RQ Hazardous Waste, Liquid, N.O.S. ORM-E NA9189 (ERG #31)(D008)

In Section I and/or J: D008, D018, D039



## South Carr'ina Department of H' althand Environmental Control

PI	lease print or type: (Form designed for use on allte (12-pitch) typewriter.)	
<u> </u>	UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. MANIFEST DOCUMENT NO. 2. Page 1 Information in the shaded areas i	is
	WASTE MANIFEST  THE PROPERTY OF 1 Not required by Federal law, but in the by State law.  3. Generator's Name and Mailling Address  A State Manifest Document Number 1	s
	SAFETY-NLEEN CORP.	**
See.	161 INDUSTRIAL LOOP BOUTH ORANGE PARK.  FL 320/3	
	4. Generator's Phone 70A 264-2607  5. Transporter 1/ Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number C. State Transporter's ID	なが
	Safety Kiren Corp 1100511050 40 B D. Fransporter air Phone \$48 357-4669	H.
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number F. Transporter's Phone G. State Eacility's ID.	
	9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number SAFETY-KLEEN CORP: 0-006-30	
-	130-A FRUNTAGE ROAD	
	LEXINGTON; SC 29072 S C D Q 7 7 9 9 9 803 336-4061	
	11. US DOT Description (Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number)  12. Containers 13. Unit Unit WuVol No. Type 15. Total Quantity	
	RO WASTE COMPOUND, CLEANING, LIGUID	
	CORRUSIVE MATERIAL NA1760 (ERG#60)	***
G E	COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID UNIZES (EXC# 27)	***
N E	(000), D006 D007) C070Mag7a7 D089	
R	RQ WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL	
T O	FLAMMABLE LIQUID UNIZ63 (ERG#Z6) 9/190 M d 09/9/6 P DO 6/1	
R		
	J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Ulsted Above.  (A) D039 D040, D021, D027 D007 (C) D008.	170.00
	· # 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 3 5 14 0 5 5 14 0 5 5	
	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information	
	EMERGENCY RESP# 1-708-888-4660 (24 HR)	100
	ジ(I-A)D008 SKDDT# A: 566 B: 527 € 523 D:	
	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations and the laws of the State of South Carolina	d, a.
	If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the	
	present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, If I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford.    Date   Printed/Typed Name   Signature   Signa	<u>:</u>
1	Andrew Gaugler July Jan 110099	ĺ
T	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials  Printed/Typed Name  Signature  Month Day Year	_
A S	11 40 10/60 I 10/81/	1
P O. R	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement or Receipt of Materials  Printed/Typed Name  Signature  Month Day Year	_
E R	Printed/Typed Name   Month Day Year	
	19. Discrepancy Indication Space	
F.	b.	4.5
C		7
	20. FACILITY Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in item 19.	1
Υ.	Printed/Typed Name  Signature  Month Day Year	
- 1		



SAFETY-KLEEN CORP. (DESIGNATED FACILITY)

EPA ID NO. 5CD077995488 (DESIGNATED FACILITY)

ADDRESS: 130-AFrontage Road Lexington SC 29072

		20000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	7W W
SC AND A			a como	8.83
7.00	ΡŤ	3000	W 888	88
	ASS SSS	1 353 1	N 3 200	Ø 4 5
S 700 1	30 XXXII XXX	2 48.5	38, 388	600

Under manifest number 237/4

the generator noted below is shipping to you a waste determined to be restricted under 40 CFR Part 268. In accordance with 40 CFR 268.7, the generator hereby provides notice that the waste is restricted from land disposal. A copy of this form must be kept by the generator and facility for five (5) years from the date of waste shipment.

OPTION B

SOG CUSTOMERS ONL IMMERSION CLEANER 809 AND 699

I am a small quantity generator (100-1,000 kg/mo) in accordance with 40 CFR 268.7. This notice applies to all waste shipments under my service contract with Safety-Kleen Corp. It covers today's shipment on manifest NO... \_, or sales/service acknowledgement , and all subsequent shipments. A copy of this notice will be maintained with the service contract(s) or sales/service acknowledgement(s) for five (5) years beyond the termination of the service contract.

V	WASTE NAME	EPA * WASTE CODE	THE WASTE MAY CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTED CONSTITUENTS	TREATMENT STANDARD (mg/l) OR METHOD (FOR NON-WASTE WATER)
PLE	☐ Waste Petroleum Naphtha	D001	Ignitable Liquid (High TOC Subcategory) Halogenated Organic Compounds (HOC's) ≥ 1000 mg/l	Incineration (INCIN), fteel (substitution (FSUBS) or recovery (RORGS) INCIN
ASE	Waste Petroleum Naphtha (sludges from Safety-Kleen Service Center Operations)	D001, D006, D007, D008,	All of the above, plus: —Cadmium —Chromium —Lead	1.0 5.0 5.0
CHECK	☐ Waste Compound Cleaning Liquid/ Immersion Cleaner 609	F002, F004, D006, D007, D008,	Cresylic Acid 1, 2-dichlorobenzene Methylene ChlorideCadmiumChromium	0.75 0.125 0.96 1.0 5.0 5.0
HE	Waste Compound Cleaning Liquid/ Immersion Cleaner 699	D006, D007, D008,	HOC's ≥ 1000 mg/l —Cadmium —Chromium —Lead	INCIN 1.0 5.0 5.0
A P P	☐ Waste Perchloroethylene	F002	Tetrachloroethylene	0.05
R O	☐ Waste Trichloro- trifluoroethane	F002	Trichlorotrifluoroethane	0.96
P R	☐ Waste 1,1,1 Trichloroethane	F002	1,1,1 Trichloroethane	0.41
ATE B	Waste Paint Related Material	F005, F003,	Acetone Methyl Ethyl Ketone Methyl Isobutyl Ketone Toluene Xylene	0.59 0.75 0.33 0.33 0.15
OXES		D006, D007, D008, D001,	Cadmium Chromium Lead Ignitable Liquid (High TOC Subcategory)	1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 INCIN, FSUBS, or RORGS

The constituent composition is based on knowledge of the waste (via Material Safety Data Sheets for the chemical(s) used, and the process which created the waste). This listing does not include waste codes which are not yet restricted from land disposal.

↑ I nese treatment standards do not preclude reclamation prior to final disposition.		
Generator Company: Jafety Kleen Corp	EPA ID NO.: FLD 980847214	<u>.</u>
Generator's Signature: X Joseph Baff  Printed Name and Title of Generator: Andy Gaugles BAM	Date: 10/09/ <b>9</b> /	

Safety-Kleen Corp. manages the above waste through its recycling and fuels programs in accordance with all applicable elements of the land disposal restrictions. GENERATOR PART NO. 1328 (REV. 11/90)

ORIGINAL-RETURN TO GENERATOR

REFER CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS, 40,

STRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF THIS FORM,

TED REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION

INV.#

904-264-2607 COMPANY RUN

SCHEDULED SERVICE WEEK

I ED. ID NO. 38-1 3800 18 REFERENCE NUMBER SCHEDULED SERVICE TERRITORY

91- 35 EO 16 3053

3-079-01-2248-2 INJECTION RPRS 206 DOUGLAS ST

LDR ON FILE 220-2200 DP

MANIFEST NUMBER

KXXXX

SERVICE DATE SAL	1. 1.	. <u> </u>	Hillian.						<del></del>				*. ·	
	LESMAN'S NO.	SALES SPECIALIST	SALES TAX EXE	MPTION I	NUMBER	HA	NDLING CODE	CODE			PREVIO BALAN	OUS CE	PORT OVER 60	ION · DAYS
-27-91 /	5.1.4	XXXX		· .				<u>.                                    </u>	· , .	<u>.                                      </u>	_ 2	.06	<u>.                                    </u>	
SINESS CHAIN	CUSTOMER P.C	NUMBER .	GENERATOR/CUSTOM		-		<del>  </del>			IVICE TAX	+	M.S. TAX	PRODU	JCT TAX
O DA E	00		912-632		,		YES	601 0	01 .0	6	.0	18.	06	
			M	ACHINE		100	ECTION					100	INSPECTION	
MACHINE NUMBER	SERVICE CHARGE	SALES TAX	TOTAL CHARGE	SERVICE TERM	CHANG SERVICE T (WEEKS) (IN	ERM IITIAL)	CHANGE SCHEDULE DATE (YY WW)		REMARK	<sup>(S</sup> 0118	.	APP	ROPRIATE BO	-
0-83595	51.4767-50	4.05	71 - 55	-16				O EXP	06-2			MACHINE CO & CLEAN		ODD PO
0-82908	13061 BC	3 4769	56.128.19	12			j j	Q EXP				& CLEANL	NAME OF THE OWNER	<b>Ľ</b> ;
0-83352	2500000	3 69	56 55.19	12			/	DRUM	<u>:</u>			CONDITIO	ÖÑ L	╢╵
<u> </u>	1 As 255	· ·				-		· . <u>.</u>	<u>'</u>		<del></del>	•		es , i
	·	<del> </del>				-	7.		<del>,</del>			AND LEG	BLE .	D [
<u>, (7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - </u>	** · · · .			1	· +		* 1 1 \$1°			<u> </u>		FUSIBLE LIN	δ.	D (
ju ju	-	4.4			7 7	1			<del></del>			EMERGENC OF LID UNO	CY CLOSING BSTRUCTED	
3 1. S.								-:	••	<del></del>		MACHINE PI	ROPERLY [	<b>b</b> . c
			¥								,	LOCAL PHO STICKER AI	FFIXED	h r
ý ·						į.	11 7 5					SPENT SO	nivent l	E :
a A											_,	MEETS ACC	RIA	
TOTAL	15642	10:94	16737	GENE	RATOR U	SA EP	A ID NO.	GENE	RATOR STAT	E ID NO.	— Г		:	<u> </u>
RVICE SECTION	1-907-50		that the below-named material		DGR1			isheled, and are in	proper condition f	or I			<u>015-0</u>	
CONTAIN		dansportation at	cording to the applicable regu	lations of the C	Department of 1	Fransporta	tion."				wing categ		reams are with	iin one
ILS SSPW 16 GAL DM TANKS NO. DM		TAL I (INCLUDI	DESCRIPTION NG PROPER SHIPPING I	NAME, HAZA	ARD CLASS,	AND ID.	)				١			
) 1	2 190	Waste Pe	troleum Naphtha, ble Liquid, UN1255 (EPA,	D001, D018	, DO39) (ER0	3 #27)				0 to 220	lbs./monti	h		Initials
1.	2- 1		Compound, Cleaning, Li Material, NA1760 (EPA, F						PRODUC NO. 609	220 lbs.	to 2,200 lb	s./month	Ĺ!	w Initials
		CO Mant	Compound, Cleaning, Lie	auld										
4)	$\sqrt{14}$	Corrosive	Material, NA1760 (EPA, D	0006, D007,	D008, D018,	D021, D	027, D039, D040) (	ERG #60)	PRODUC NO. 699	T			<u> </u>	
4)	14	Corrosive	Material, NA1760 (EPA, C	0006, D007,	D008, D018,	D021, D	027, D039, D040) (		NO. 699	$\dashv$	than 2,200	lbs./month	_	Initials
		Total Quantity	= Number of Drur	ns x Ave	. Wt/Drur	n of: F	ails 35.(	cepw	NO. 699	Greater 16 Gal.	45,	30 Gal.	86	Initials
•	FACILITY NAM	Total Quantity IE AND ADD	= Number of Drur	ns x Ave	. Wt/Drur	n of: F	ails 35.(	SSPW TANKS	NO. 699	Greater 16 Gal. PA ID NO.	45,	30 Gal.		Initials
·	FACILITY NAM	Total Quantity IE AND ADD	= Number of Drur RESS: SA	ns x Ave FETY GE P	. WI/Drur	n of: F	ails 35.0 CORP.	SSPW TANKS	NO. 699	Greater 16 Gal. PA ID NO.	45,	30 Gal.	86	Initials
61 INDUS	FACILITY NAM	Total Quantity IE AND ADD	= Number of Drur RESS: SA	ns x Ave FETY GE P	. Wt/Drur -KLE ARK.	n of: F	ails 35.(	SSPW TANKS	27, USA EF STATE	Greater 16 Gal. PA ID NO. ID NO.	45 ,	30 Gal.	86	Initials
61 INDUS	FACILITY NAM	Total Quantity IE AND ADD	= Number of Drur RESS: SA	TETY GE P	. WVDrur -KLE ARK. CT SALE	n of: F	ails 35.0 CORP.	SSPW TANKS	NO. 699	Greater 16 Gal. PA ID NO.	45 ,	30 Gal.	86	Initials
61 INDUS	FACILITY NAM	Total Quantity IE AND ADD	= Number of Drur RESS: SA	TETY GE P	. WVDrur -KLE ARK. CT SALE	n of: F	curp.	SSPW TANKS	27, USA EF STATE	Greater 16 Gal. PA ID NO. ID NO.	45 F	30 Gal.	86 0847 2	Initials
SOLD ON PREVIOUS SI PRIOR PRIOR	FACILITY NAM	Total Quantity IE AND ADD	= Number of Drur RESS: SA	TETY GE P	. WVDrur -KLE ARK. CT SALE	m of: F	curp.	SSPW TANKS	27, USA EF STATE	Greater 16 Gal. PA ID NO. ID NO. SALES AMOUNT	45 ,	30 Gal.	86 0 8 4 7 2	Initials  14
SOLD ON PREVIOUS SI PRIOR   PRIOR	FACILITY NAM	Total Quantity IE AND ADD	= Number of Drur RESS: SA	TETY GE P	. WVDrur -KLE ARK. CT SALE	MSDS GIVEN	curp.	SSPW TANKS	27, USA EF STATE	Greater 16 Gal. PA ID NO. ID NO. SALES AMOUNT	45 ,	30 Gal.	86 0 8 4 7 2	Initials  114  OTAL
SOLD ON PREVIOUS SI PRIOR PRIOR	FACILITY NAM	Total Quantity IE AND ADD	= Number of Drur RESS: SA	TION	Wt/Drur -KLE ARK. ET SALE	M of: FL	curp.	U/M	VSA EF STATE	Greater 16 Gal. PA ID NO. ID NO. SALES AMOUNT	45 ,	30 Gal.	86 0847 2	Initials  114  OTAL
SOLD ON PREVIOUS SI PRIOR PRIOR	FACILITY NAM	Total Quantity IE AND ADD	= Number of Drur RESS: SA	TION	. WVDrur -KLE ARK. CT SALE	m of: FL S SE MSDS GIVEN	curp.	SSPW TANKS	USA EF STATE	Greater 16 Gal. PA ID NO. ID NO. SALES AMOUNT	45 ,	30 Gal.	86 0847 2	Initials  114  OTAL
SOLD ON PREVIOUS SI PRIOR PRIOR	FACILITY NAM	Total Quantity IE AND ADD	= Number of Drur RESS: SA	TION	Wt/Drur -KLE ARK. ET SALE	MSDS GIVEN	curp.	U/M	USA EF STATE	Greater 16 Gal. PA ID NO. ID NO. SALES AMOUNT	45 ,	30 Gal.	86 0847 2 LINE TO	Initials  114  OTAL
SOLD ON PREVIOUS SI PRIOR PRIOR	FACILITY NAM	Total Quantity IE AND ADD	= Number of Drur RESS: SA	TION	Wt/Drur -KLE ARK. ET SALE	MSDS GIVEN	curp.	U/M	USA EF STATE	Greater 16 Gal. PA ID NO. ID NO. SALES AMOUNT	45 ,	30 Gal.	86 0847 2	Initials  1 4
SOLD ON PREVIOUS SI PRIOR PRIOR	FACILITY NAM	Total Quantity IE AND ADD	= Number of Drur RESS: SA	TION	Wt/Drur -KLE ARK. ET SALE	MSDS GIVEN	Pails 35. (CORP. 32073 CTION PRICE	U/M	USA EF STATE	Greater 16 Gal. PA ID NO. ID NO. SALES AMOUNT	45,	30 Gal.	86 0847 2 LINE TO	Initials  14  OTAL
SOLD ON PREVIOUS SI PRIOR PRIOR	FACILITY NAM TRIAL A.C.  ERVICES P.  LAST	Total Quantity IE AND ADD IOP SOU	= Number of Drur RESS: SA TH ORAN DESCRIP	TION	Wt/Drur -KLE ARK. ET SALE	MSDS GIVEN	Pails 35. (CORP. 32073 CTION PRICE	U/M	USA EF STATE	Greater 16 Gal. PA ID NO. ID NO. SALES AMOUNT	45,	30 Gal.	86 0847 2 LINE TO	Initials  114  OTAL
SOLD ON PREVIOUS SI	FACILITY NAM TRIAL A.C.  ERVICES P.  LAST	FOTAL QUANTITY IE AND ADD RODUCT HUMBER	= Number of Drur RESS: SA TH ORAN DESCRIP	TION	Wt/Drur -KLE ARK. ET SALE	m of: F	Pails 35. (CORP. 32073 CTION PRICE	U/M	USA EF STATE	Greater 16 Gal. PA ID NO. ID NO. SALES AMOUNT	45,	30 Gal.	86 0847 2 LINE TO	Initials  1 4

FORM NO. 700-08-12 (REV. 3/91)

IN EVENT OF EMERGENCY CALL 1-800-669-5740 or 1-708-888-4660 (24 hours)

04-264-2607

LOR ON FILE

SCHEDULED SERVICE WEEK REFERENCE NUMBER SCHEDULED SERVICE TERRITORY 91- 39 02 516660

3-079-01-1689-6 SUNSHINE AUTO ELECTRIC 6731 STUART AVE #4 JACKSONVILLE

FL 32205

COMPANY RUN 220-2200 PF

XXXXX

SUNSHINE AUTO ELECTRIC 6807 STUART LN S

3-079-01-0029

		EFFEC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>	·		HA	NDLING.	CRED	i <del>.</del> 1	21	<del></del>	DDE	VIOUE :	PORTI	ON
SERVICE D	DATE	SALESMAN'S I	10.	SALES SPECIALIST	SALES TAX EXE	MPTION I	NUMBER	-	CODE	COD	Ë'			BAL	VIOUS ANCE	OVER 60	DAYS
9/0 //	91	1581		KXXX			· ·			C				$\overline{}$	1.78	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1111	CHAIN		1ER P.O. 1	NUMBER	GENERATOR/CUSTOM			<u> </u>	O.C.	SVC			VICE TAX		O.M.S. TAX	PRODU	CT TAX
03	NO	000			904-783				NO	9	03 0	01 .0			07	.07	
	<u></u>			:: 	IVI	ACHINE		<u></u>	ECTION			1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			INSPECTION	
NUME	IINE BER	SERV CHAF	GE .	SALES TAX	TOTAL CHARGE	SERVICE TERM	CHANGI SERVICE TI (WEEKS) (IN	ERM .	CHANGE SCHEDULE DATE (YY WW)		٠	REMARI	<sup>(S</sup> 0058	3	APP	LEASE CHECK ROPRIATE BOX	
10-4	821	9 94	.00	6.58	100.58	12		-	100	PO	EXP	10-2	0-88		MACHINE C		1009 (300 
71-31			.75	2.43		02			:	PO	EXP	10-2	0-88		LAMP ASSE	. 1	
10-1:			.00	3.97		0.2		- 1,		·					CONDIT	ON L	ע ע
13-23			#00	3.57		0.2		-		P.0			88-0		-l'∴	Y	ES NO
3-23	362(	5	.00	3.57	54.57	02				PO	EXP	10-2	0-88		DECALS IN AND LEG	PLACE IBLE	
- V .	<del></del>					<del></del>	-			+		· · · · · ·	<del> </del>		FUSIBLE LI INSTALLE	NK L	] 🗆
1	<del></del>			<del></del>			;			+			<del>.</del>		EMERGENO OF LID UNO	CY CLOSING BSTRUCTED	
		9.69								1	-			•	MACHINE P GROUI	ROPERLY	1 🗖
				1											LOCAL PHO	NE NO.	$\neg$
							- 10								SPENT S MEETS ACC		7
• •				<u></u>					<u> </u>	ļ.,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			CRIT	ERIA L	
TOTA				· 1		GENE	RATOR U	SA EPA	A ID NO.	$\bot$	GENE	RATOR STAT	TE ID NO.	_		•	<u> </u>
		ASTE INFORM		"This is to certi	JO1:47 fy that the below-named materia	als are propert	y classified, des	scribed, pa	ackaged, marked	and label	ed, and are in	proper condition t	or I		<del></del>	E-080	
ZANDO		AINERS	IATION.	transportation a	ccording to the applicable requi	lations of the C	Department of T	ransporta	ition,"				1 Certify		total waste st tegories:	reams are with	iin one or
LS SSPW TANKS DF		L. 30 GAL.	TOTA	US DOT	DESCRIPTION ING PROPER SHIPPING I	IAME, HAZA	ARD CLASS,	AND ID.	) 🥍 👑			* 2 * *					
DF.	1	3	30	▼ Waste P	etroleum Naphtha, ilble Liquid, UN1255 (EPA,	D001 D018	DO39) (ERG	427)		<b></b>		<del></del>	0 to 220	lbs./mo	onth	_ <del></del>	ini lab
	<u> </u>		<del>                                     </del>	RQ Was	te Compound, Cleaning, Lie Material, NA1760 (EPA, F	guid			)22) (ERG #60)	•		PRODUC NO. 609		to 2 20	0 lbs./month		,
	1		3	RQ Was	le Compound, Cleaning, Lie e Material, NA1760 (EPA, D	uld 006, D007,	D008, D018,	D021, D	027, D039, D04	Ю) (ERG	#60)	PRODUC NO. 699		10 2,20	0 100.3711011111		nitiels
													Greater	than 2,	200 lbs./month		nklahi
					= Number of Drur						SPW ANKS	27 ,	16 Gal.	45	, 30 Gal.	86	
		ED FACILITY							CORP.				A ID NO		FL 0 9 8	08472	14
61 1	INDL	ISTRIAL	LOC	ip sou					3207	<u> 3</u>		STATE	ID NO.			,	_
		··	<i>F</i>		P	RODUC	T SALE	S SE	CTION	· · ·	· .'	·		· · · .			·
SOLD ON	PREVIOU	IS SERVICES	PRC NU	DDUCT MBER	DESCRIP	TION	į,	MSDS GIVEN	PRICE	•	U/M	QUANTITY DELIVERED	SALES AMOUN	т	TAX	LINE TO	TAL
			30.00	612 G	LOVES	i i i i	jr 2 12 4		8,	9,0	PR	10.00					(# y) s
			100		25,73	17.74	5.1.5.1	Ω.		33,3							. 18 %
						,											
	1						10.727	<u>. Ö</u> .		42.5		100				5, 200	
															CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	C1 - L00: AND DODG GA - CO - L1	************
	4.7						3 2 2	<u>, O</u>	* 4		7.	1.		3.			
						2 (107 at a)						5					
							4.1	` <u>'</u> □			aseri si	4.0					****
				CEIVED SE			τ∩	ΤΔΙ	PRODUC	ΣΤΔΝ	OUNT	s	***				
CASE		TOTAL R	CEIVED	<del></del>	PLY PAYMENT TO:	-   .						<del>-</del> . <u>:</u>			vivio selo		u, i
CHECK	NUMBER				'S SERVICE/SALE		CHARGE N	MY AC	COUNT FO	R THIS	TRANS	ACTION YMENT	TOTAL	SERVI	CE AMOUN	IT	リカン
		<u> </u>		PREVIO	DUS BALANCE AS FOLLOWS	<u>'</u>	RECEIVED	SECTI SPECT	MISE INDICA ION. ALSO I ION SECTI IACHINE, SO ENT INFOR E ABOVE AN HARGE OF TO PER ANN	HAVE ON AE	NOTED T	HE MA- ID THE	(FI	ROM A	BOVE)	5021	1/
•																	
'. #		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AN	MOUNT \$ _		-	ATION AG	REEM	ENT INFOR	MATIO	N ON TH	ECLAM- HE RE- ECT TO	тс	TAL	DUE	•	

FORM NO. 700-08-12 (REV. 3/91)

INV #

IN EVENT OF EMERGENCY CA

AMOUNT \$

PRINT

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT



(b

()

# South Parolina Department of Health and Environmental Control

Bureau of Solid & Hazardous Waste Mgt. 2600 Bull Street, Columbia, SC 29201 Phone: (803) 734-5200 Emergency & Holidays: (803) 253-6488

 	Ple	ase print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.)	
		UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST  1. Generator's US EPA ID No.  WASTE MANIFEST  2. Page 1 Information in the not required by Formation of the property of the position of the position of the not required by Formation of the position of the	
		3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address  TRIDENT  REFIT FACILITY  A'S State Manifest Document Number.  B'State Generator's ID  4. Generator's Phone  A State Generator's ID  State Generator's ID  A Generator's Phone  A	
		5. Transporter 1 Company Name  8. US EPA ID Number  C. State Transporter's ID  Transporter 2 company Name  8. US EPA ID Number  US EPA ID Number  E. State Transporter's ID  Transporter's ID  Transporter's ID  Transporter's ID  Transporter's IP  E. Transporter's IP	64
		9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address  10. US EPA ID Number  H: Facility's Phone.	
		LEXINGTON SC 290/35CPO 779 9848 6 603 356  11. US DOT Description (Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number)  12. Containers  13. 14. Unit White I Take Total Quantity  14. Unit White I Take Total Quantity  15. Total Quantity  16. Total Quantity  17. Total Quantity  18. Total Quantity  19. Total Quantity	i
		WASTE PAINT RELATED MAJERTAL WIVE	Maste AUC
- {:	3 6	FRANCES, COOS, COO	
	٠,		
- 1		de la company de	
		Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above  Additional Description for Materials Listed A	ted Above
		15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional information	<u>~</u> √_∂
		EMETY TOWN I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classing.	D
		and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations and the laws of the S  If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to réduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford.	tate of Sou
		National Name	Aonth De
	<u>ا</u> د	17. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials  Printed/Typed Name  ACKNOWledgement of Receipt of Materials  Signature  ACKNOWledgement of Receipt of Materials	Da Month Da
		18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement or Receipt of Materials  Printed/Typed Name  Signature	De Ionth Da
		MANIFEST NO. SHOULD READ 64632  Grum returned to generator—No arf#  b.	
	<u> </u>	Printed/Typed Name Signature	fonth De



# South Cargina Department of F alth and Environmental Control Bureau of Solid & Hazardous Waste Mgt. 2600 Bull Street, Columbia, SC 29201 Phone: (803) 734-5200 Emergency & Holldays: (803) 253-8488

ii p	3-079-41  ease print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) ty	pewriter.)			orm Approved OM	B No. 2050-0039. Expires 9-30-9
4	300 42 133 357 3 255 4 3 15 15 14 14		симент (10. 5   1   9	2. Page of	not requir	
	Generator's Name and Mailing Address  FLORIDA COCA COLA BOTTLING  1411 HURON ST  JACKSONVILLE  FL  Generator's Phone ( 904) 786-2720	32205 90 to 1,000 A 17 His 17 to			Manifest Docume	nt Number
	5. Transporter 1 Company Name SAFETY-KLEEN CORP.	6. US EPA ID Number  1   L   D   O   5   1   O   6   O   4	8 0	D: Trans	porter's Phone 🤊	04 1264-2607
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA ID Number		F. Trans		ny dia
, ,	SAFETY-KLEEN CORP. 130-A FRONTAGE ROAD	0-006-30		1.00	y's Phone	
	LEXINGTON, SC 29073	S C D 0 7 7 9 9 5 4	8   8	воз	3565406	1
	11. US DOT Description (Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and	I ID Number)	12. Conta No.	Type	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol
	RQ WASTE PAINT RELATED N FLAMMABLE LIQUID UN1263 (ER	1ATERIAL RG#26)	107	DM	11/213	P F 0 0 3
GENE	b.  Per miles implifit develop historiem.	magnati an cali ili vi magnatida (na pala ili ili ili ili ili ili ili ili ili		1, 34		#44 A T C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
RAT	through the section of the section o	AMAN WARELLY COMMON TO THE STATE OF THE STAT	in and and and and and and and and and an			
O R	gifts that is visited as a confidence of the con	The state of the s	1. 1		7	
	Additional Descriptions for Materials Usted Above.  DOO:1 DOO:6 a.		1 1		K: Handling codes (	or waster Listed Above
	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 9140 EMERGENCY RES#1-312-697-846	31579352 664619 3-0 0 OR1-312-888-4660 2	79-41 24HR	-6022	2 01	·
	I (A) CONT 'D-DOO7 DOO8  16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the conte and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport of I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program	t by highway according to applicable international an	scribed abov d national go	e by proper vernment re	gulations and the la	ws of the State of South Carolina
	be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable and flat I have selected the practicable and flat I have selected the practical present and future threat to human health and the environment generation and select the best waste management method that PrintedTyped Name	cticable method of treatment, storage, or dispose nt; OR, if I am a small quantity denerator, I have	a currently a	available to	me which minimi ort to minimize m	y waste Date  Month Day Year
<b>▼</b>	Tom KAYBURN  17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials	tome	2y/	en		/10 d 3 9 11 Date
RANSP	Printed/Typed Name	Signature  A C	Rol	les,	6	Month Day Year
ORTER	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement or Receipt of Materials  Printed/Typed Name	1 Signature	<del></del>	\		Month Day Year
FA	19. Discrepancy Indication Space : Return to generator - no approx	red arf # men			tbs. c.	. ] ]
CIL	20. FACILITY Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materia	b.		<u> </u>	lbs. d	1 1 1 1 lbs.
1 T	Printed/Typed Name	Signature				Month Day Year
Υ.	a god san Min to blace	100 100 100 Mill	10 / ( //	W		1/1/1/9

IL.	<u>.</u>	e to the section of t	ÍŃ	VENT	ORY (	ORD	ER DOC	UMEN	Ţ			ORDER NUI	MBER
	salent-riess ®				·							3680	<u>43</u>
(C).			ORDER TYPE			Т.	ICKET / P.O. NO.	VENE	OOR NUMBER	PAGE		ORDER DAT	E
	L	MATERIAL	TRANSFER	3		L	76550	J L	·	O1 of	01	10/15/	91
C	FERNI GIROUTT. OR						SCHEDULED SHIP / PICK UP DA		DATE	SCHEDULED DELIVERY DATE			
	FROM CIRCUIT: 99 SHIP VIA							10/16/91					
C		SHIP TO			TI	HRU LO	CATION			SHIP FROM			
C	SAFETY-KLEEN CORP.						SAFE	0-630 FETY-KLEEN CORP O LEONARD CHAPMAN O-A FRONTAGE ROAD XINGTON, SC 29073					
	PART , NUMBER	PART	DESCRIPTION		PICK OTY.	U/M	ORDER QUANTITY	QL	SHIP JANTITY	BACK ORDER	REC	EIPT NTITY	SKI
													<b>/</b>
C	SECTION	I WUANTIT	Y CONTRO	ILT.OTA	<b>}∟:</b>		4.4	2 - Es	T WGT:	160 0	UBES:	4	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0000	9/1/0a	ا _ رکبدا	10.2							4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ļ.,
C	ORDER	AUTHORIZA			-RUM-	DATE:	rion shi	PICKE	BY/DA	TE! WE	IGHT	skid	Š
	21-504								Ī.,				
C a	FRUM-	LOC DRIVER	NAME	:). <u>Z</u>				SHIP	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF A SECURITION	VEH NUM S/C 1000		54554	
		402 Z	yelou	T	LOC	ATION	N DELIVE R DATE	RY DA			_!		
	RECEI	VED BY:	! DAT	E:	! Di	ELIVE	R DATE	END	4559	PARTIA	L ! CC	OMPLETE	Ē,
	SPECI	AL INSTRUC	TIONS								!		
6				38.0									
1				4.4					i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				J.
<b>6</b>		<u> </u>		41				<u> </u>		) 			
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	2 DRUM,16			*	EA.		- بالدو <sup>1</sup>		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
<b>C</b> ,	8582	5 THINNER,	LAQ-SPEN	IT		, EA		1 4=					
• •													
$\mathbf{C}$						227							
								1					) Print
C					4			1	1				
						2000		1			•		
C:		738.00										***	 
									1				) (2)****
$C^{T}$						4					1.00		
										1			
								1					} :20 11
} } .								1					
	24		<u>.</u>			]		1		ĺ			
C										1	NAME OF STREET		
- :							77)						pieses Societ
Ç						(XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX				. <u>.</u>			sasii ! Coust
										!	or a reference		\$50.500 !
4	ANY EXCE ACKNOWL	PTIONS TO THIS EDGED BY PHOI	TRANSFER NE IMMEDIA	MUST BE TELY									: